504006865 09/15/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4053522

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ΟΑΤΑ | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| CARY MAGUIRE | | | 08/04/2016 | |
| HUBERT BENJAMIN K | I DURN N | G | 08/04/2016 | |
| JIM FISHER | | | 08/04/2016 | |
| CALEB DURANTE | | | 08/02/2016 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | BRETF | BRETFORD MANUFACTURING INC. | | |
| Street Address: | 11000 \$ | 11000 SEYMOUR AVENUE | | |
| City: | FRANK | FRANKLIN PARK | | |
| State/Country: | ILLINO | ILLINOIS | | |
| Postal Code: | 60131 | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: | | | | |
| Application Number | | 15010157 | | |
| Application Number: | | 15210157 | | |
| Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE | | 15210157 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | DATA | (978)264-9119 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | DATA be sent to | (978)264-9119 • the e-mail address first; if that is un | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> | DATA be sent to f provided | (978)264-9119 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> | DATA be sent to f provided | (978)264-9119 • the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | DATA be sent to provided | (978)264-9119 • the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 978-371-3218 john@gorecki.us ANDERSON GORECKI LLP ATTN: JC | nt via US Mail. | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to f provided | (978)264-9119 the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 978-371-3218 john@gorecki.us ANDERSON GORECKI LLP ATTN: JO P.O BOX 553 | <i>nt via US Mail.</i> PHN C. GOREC | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | DATA be sent to f provided | (978)264-9119 • the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 978-371-3218 john@gorecki.us ANDERSON GORECKI LLP ATTN: JC | <i>nt via US Mail.</i> PHN C. GOREC | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to provided | (978)264-9119 the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 978-371-3218 john@gorecki.us ANDERSON GORECKI LLP ATTN: JO P.O BOX 553 | <i>nt via US Mail.</i> PHN C. GOREC | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | DATA be sent to provided | (978)264-9119 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 978-371-3218 john@gorecki.us ANDERSON GORECKI LLP ATTN: JC P.O BOX 553 CARLISLE, MASSACHUSETTS 01741 | <i>nt via US Mail.</i> PHN C. GOREC | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER | DATA be sent to provided | (978)264-9119 a the e-mail address first; if that is un b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 978-371-3218 john@gorecki.us ANDERSON GORECKI LLP ATTN: JO P.O BOX 553 CARLISLE, MASSACHUSETTS 01741 BI-19502 | <i>nt via US Mail.</i> PHN C. GOREC | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | DATA be sent to provided | (978)264-9119 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 978-371-3218 john@gorecki.us ANDERSON GORECKI LLP ATTN: JO P.O BOX 553 CARLISLE, MASSACHUSETTS 01741 BI-19502 JOHN C GORECKI | <i>nt via US Mail.</i> PHN C. GOREC | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 | DATA be sent to provided | (978)264-9119 o the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 978-371-3218 john@gorecki.us ANDERSON GORECKI LLP ATTN: JC P.O BOX 553 CARLISLE, MASSACHUSETTS 01741 BI-19502 JOHN C GORECKI /John C. Gorecki, Reg No 38471 09/15/2016 | <i>nt via US Mail.</i> PHN C. GOREC | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: | DATA be sent to f provided : : : : : : : : : : : | (978)264-9119 o the e-mail address first; if that is un l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 978-371-3218 john@gorecki.us ANDERSON GORECKI LLP ATTN: JC P.O BOX 553 CARLISLE, MASSACHUSETTS 01741 BI-19502 JOHN C GORECKI /John C. Gorecki, Reg No 38471 09/15/2016 gned#page1.tif | <i>nt via US Mail.</i> PHN C. GOREC | |

FILE NO. BI-19502 UNITED STATES

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

BRETFORD MANUFACTURING, INC.,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

11000 Seymour Avenue Franklin Park, IL 60131

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to:

Charging Locker

as described in an application for patent filed on July 14, 2016 as US Patent Application No. 15/210,157, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid applications and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

I (We) undertake without charges to Bretford Manufacturing, Inc., but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Bretford Manufacturing, Inc., its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Bretford Manufacturing, Inc., its successors assigns and legal representatives.

BI-19502

Page 2 of 3

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm associated with **Customer Number 34645**, Anderson Gorecki & Rouille LLP, whose full office address is P.O. Box 553, Carlisle, MA 01741, to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

| BY: Cary Maguire | BY: |
|----------------------------|----------------|
| Cary Maguire | Robert Gabriel |
| Witness: | Witness: |
| Name: | Name: |
| BY: | BY: MADA |
| Hubert Benjamin Ki Durn Ng | Caleb Durante |
| Witness: | Witness: |
| Name: | |
| BY: Jim Fisher | |
| Witness: | |
| Name: | ** |
| | |